
Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution

of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business

relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components

to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business

mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include

Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise

IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service

and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
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Input

tPLH tPHL

2.7V

1.5V

1.5V1.5V

1.5V

0V

Output
VOH

VOL

500W

500W

GND

6V

Open
S1

LOAD CIRCUIT

From Output
Under Test

CL = 50pF
(See Note 1)

tPZL
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Control

(Low Level
Enabling) 0V
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tPLZ
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VOL

3V
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tPZH

+0.3V

-0.3V

Output
Waveform 1

S1 at 2x VCC
    (see Note 2)

Output
Waveform 2
S1 at GND

(see Note 2)
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"#������*% ��&�(����)���

.014

.0157 BSC

0.40 

0.356 .008 0.20

.002

.009
5˚ 0.05

0.25

.079
2.0

.010 0.25

Gauge Plane

.150

.157

X.XX
X.XX

DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS

3.80
4.00

.228

.244

5.80
6.20

.020

.029

0.50
0.75

.063 1.60

.015 0.381

.386

.394

9.80
10.00

.0051

.009
0.13
0.23

1

48

x 45˚

BSC

Nom

Max

Nom
REF

.236 

.244

.488

.496

.002

.006

SEATING PLANE

.007

.010
 .0197
BSC

.004

.008  

.319

1

48

12.4
12.6

6.0
6.2

0.50 0.17
0.27

8.1
0.05
0.15

0.09
0.20

X.XX
X.XX

DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS

.018

.030
0.45
0.75

 .047 

1.20   Max

BSC
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0.51
1.01

0.25

0.381
0.635.008

.008

.0160-8˚
0.20
0.40

.110 2.79

 .010

Gauge Plane

.02

.04

.015

.025
x 45˚

.025 BSC
0.635 

.291

.299

X.XX
X.XX

DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS

7.39
7.59
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10.67
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